

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8139/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in SBCRR No. 1283/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

LAJPAT RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANANA RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
 Mr.K.K.L.Gautam, Adv.
 For Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

 Mr.Maruf Khan, Adv.
 Mohd.Shoukat Hussain, Adv.
 For Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is not disputed that respondent no.1-Chanana Ram had taken a loan of Rs.1,10,000/- in April, 1997. Admittedly, the amount has not been repaid. Mr.Francis, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 submits that the entire amount would be paid to the petitioner with 6% p.a. simple interest. Mr.Singhvi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that if the entire principal amount is paid within three months from today and the interest amount is paid within nine months thereafter, then the petitioner would accept the offer given by the respondent.

: 2 :

Meanwhile, the proceedings in the Criminal Court and the Rent Court, inter se parties, shall remain stayed.
List this matter on 18.04.2011.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master